NATIONAL

QUALITY FORUM

Agenda

All-Cause Admissions and Readmissions Standing Committee In-Person
Measure Evaluation Meeting

February 7, 2019

8:30 am —5:00 pm ET

National Quality Forum
1030 15th Street NW; 9th floor
Washington, DC 20005

Participant Instructions

Follow the instructions below 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

1. Direct your browser to https://cc.callinfo.com/r/1v6gjy2a0oluy&eom to view the
presentation slides.
2. Enter your first name, last name, and email address in the appropriate fields. Click

“Register.”

3. All participants dial 1-800-768-2983 and enter the passcode 2861387 to access the audio

platform.

8:00 am

8:15 am

8:30 am

8:40 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

10:30 am

Continental Breakfast

Executive Session

Welcome

John Bulger, DO, MBA, Readmissions Committee Co-Chair
Cristie Travis, MSHHA, Readmissions Committee Co-Chair
Erin O’Rourke, NQF Senior Director

Introductions and Disclosure of Interest
Elisa Munthali, Senior Vice President of Quality Measurement

Project Introduction and Overview of Evaluation and Voting Process
Ms. O’Rourke

Suzanne Theberge, MPH, Senior Project Manager

Miranda Kuwahara, MPH, Project Manager

Consideration of Candidate Measure

e NQF 3366 Hospital Visits after Urology Ambulatory Surgical Center
Procedures (Yale New Haven Health Services Corporation/Center for
Outcomes Research and Evaluation [YNHHSC/CORE])

Break

HTTP://IWWW.QUALITYFORUM.ORG


http://www.qualityforum.org/
https://cc.callinfo.com/r/1v6gjy2a0oluy&eom

PAGE 2

10:45 am

11:45 pm
12:00 pm

12:30 pm

2:15 pm

2:30 pm

4:40 pm

4:55 pm

5:00 pm

Consideration of Candidate Measures
e NQF 3470 Hospital Visits after Orthopedic Ambulatory Surgical Center
Procedures (YNHHSC/CORE)

NQF Member and Public Comment
Lunch

Consideration of Candidate Measures

e NQF 3449 Hospitalization for Ambulatory Care Sensitive Conditions for
Dual Eligible Beneficiaries (Mathematica Policy Research [MPR])

e NQF 3456 Admission to an Institution from the Community (MPR)

o NQF 3457 Minimizing Institutional Length of Stay (MPR)

Break

Consideration of Candidate Measures

e NQF 3443 All-Cause Emergency Department Utilization Rate for
Medicaid Beneficiaries with Complex Care Needs and High Costs (BCNs)
(MPR)

e NQF 3445 All-Cause Inpatient Admission Rate for Medicaid Beneficiaries
with Complex Care Needs and High Costs (BCNs) (MPR)

NQF Member and Public Comment

Next Steps
Ms. Kuwahara

Adjourn

NATIONAL QUALITY FORUM



