

All-Cause Admissions and Readmissions Standing Committee In-Person Measure Evaluation Meeting

February 7, 2019 8:30 am – 5:00 pm ET

National Quality Forum 1030 15th Street NW; 9th floor Washington, DC 20005

Participant Instructions

Follow the instructions below 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

- 1. Direct your browser to https://cc.callinfo.com/r/1v6gjy2a0oluy&eom to view the presentation slides.
- 2. Enter your first name, last name, and email address in the appropriate fields. Click "Register."
- 3. All participants dial **1-800-768-2983** and enter the passcode **2861387** to access the audio platform.

8:00 am	Continental Breakfast
8:15 am	Executive Session
8:30 am	Welcome John Bulger, DO, MBA, Readmissions Committee Co-Chair Cristie Travis, MSHHA, Readmissions Committee Co-Chair Erin O'Rourke, NQF Senior Director
8:40 am	Introductions and Disclosure of Interest Elisa Munthali, Senior Vice President of Quality Measurement
9:00 am	Project Introduction and Overview of Evaluation and Voting Process <i>Ms. O'Rourke</i> <i>Suzanne Theberge, MPH, Senior Project Manager</i> <i>Miranda Kuwahara, MPH, Project Manager</i>
9:30 am	 Consideration of Candidate Measure NQF 3366 Hospital Visits after Urology Ambulatory Surgical Center Procedures (Yale New Haven Health Services Corporation/Center for Outcomes Research and Evaluation [YNHHSC/CORE])
10:30 am	Break

PAGE 2

10:45 am	 Consideration of Candidate Measures NQF 3470 Hospital Visits after Orthopedic Ambulatory Surgical Center Procedures (YNHHSC/CORE)
11:45 pm	NQF Member and Public Comment
12:00 pm	Lunch
12:30 pm	 Consideration of Candidate Measures NQF 3449 Hospitalization for Ambulatory Care Sensitive Conditions for Dual Eligible Beneficiaries (Mathematica Policy Research [MPR]) NQF 3456 Admission to an Institution from the Community (MPR) NQF 3457 Minimizing Institutional Length of Stay (MPR)
2:15 pm	Break
2:30 pm	 Consideration of Candidate Measures NQF 3443 All-Cause Emergency Department Utilization Rate for Medicaid Beneficiaries with Complex Care Needs and High Costs (BCNs) (MPR) NQF 3445 All-Cause Inpatient Admission Rate for Medicaid Beneficiaries with Complex Care Needs and High Costs (BCNs) (MPR)
4:40 pm	NQF Member and Public Comment
4:55 pm	Next Steps Ms. Kuwahara
5:00 pm	Adjourn